09-15-1999 FORM **PTO-1595** MENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate ched original documents or copy thereof. 101145255 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) F. Hershkowitz H. W. Deckman Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co. R. P. Reynolds C. P. Gonatas J. W. Fulton L. Schoenman Internal Address: Law Department J. I. Ito-R. J. Koveal C. A. Coulalogiou Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Assignment □ Change of Name Other \_\_\_ City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932 Execution Date: May 21,22,23,27 & June 3,7,6,13, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/845,706 filed April 25, 1997 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Law Department □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 180 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 390 05-1330 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: <u>07932</u> 15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000191 051330 08845706 O NOT USE THIS SPACE 40-00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay Simon Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Frank Hershkowitz	Harry W. Deckman	Robert P. Reynolds
Constantine P. Gonatas	John W. Fulton	Leonard Schoenman
Jack I. Ito	Russell J. Koveal	Costas A. Coulaloglou
	ndred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other go led, the undersigned person(s) named above, he	
its successors, legal represe interest, for the United Stat	D hereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Enginentatives and assigns, herein referred to collectives and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSI ents covering same which is described in a pate	vely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and GNED'S invention or improvement and to all
FOR PROD	ECTOR AUTOTHERMAL REFORMING PROCE DUCING SYNTHESIS GAS ,3,7,6,13	
said application having been identified as Case Number of international conventions	n executed on the 21,22,23,27 day(s) of Ma LAW565 ; and all rights of priority crest or treaties.	<u>v &amp; June</u> 19 <u>97</u> , and being further ated by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtain continuations of such applications.	D agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to ex ning patents and the prosecution thereof for said ations or substitutes therefor or registrations the d for recording in the United States Patent and T necessary or expedient.	invention or improvement, and any reof, and any specific separate assignments
3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.		
4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.		
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to SIGNED'S NAME.	his assignment has been executed by UNDERS	IGNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 5/27/87	Inventor Abbles (15)	Witness Harry 2/1
Date_S/2/S}	Inventor (LS)	Witness Hand 2 flu
Date	Inventor Robert P. Reynolds (LS)	Witness Hund Zefle
Date 61314+	Inventor Dinas Cuanto (LS)	Witness_
Date May 22, 1997	inventor John W. Fulfor (LS)	Witness 1247
Date June 7, 1997	Inventor Leonard Schoennes	witness Javus O Connell
Dato June 6, 1997	Inventor Jacks. ITO (LS)	witness faulty O Connelf
Date 6/13/97	Inventor RUSSELL J. KOVEAL (LS)	Witness Dy J Home
Date 104 23, 1997	Inventor Contag A Coulology (LS) Costas A. Coulologiou	Witness Marianne Kane

PATENT REEL: 010223 FRAME: 0570